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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-1

L-2 OFF-RAMP

L-3 OFF-RAMP

L-1 OFF-RAMP

L-4

 

SHEET

No.
DIRECTION

 

 

 

 

   

OFF-RAMP

COLD PLANE

AC PAVEMENT

SQYD

HMA

(OPEN GRADED)

TON

TACK

COAT

TON

REMOVE

AC DIKE

755

43

68

2.9

0.7

0.9

2.3

6.8

L-2

L-2

L-2

L-1

OFF-RAMP

OFF-RAMP

OFF-RAMP

OFF-RAMP

73.6

 

SHEET

No.
DIRECTION

TYPE C TYPE D

LF

TYPE F

LFTON

      

       

       

       

   1299.9

720.3

180.8

187.2 187.2

85.4

180.810.2

3.7

10.6

40.7

60.4

 

     

      1.3 D2 AND D3 U1 226+60.00 AND U1 228+40.00    

     60.4

HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE AND MISCELLANEOUS AREAS

  

PLACE HMA

Misc AREA

8.1

SQYD

450

194

 

25

25

720.3

8.1

L-3 OFF-RAMP      126.2 7.1 U6 35+00.00 TO U6 36+26.21

U1 27+55.00 TO U1 29+35.84

U1 29+35.84 TO U1 30+21.26

U1 32+48.80 TO U1 34+00.00

U1 20+34.67 TO U1 27+55.00

OFF-RAMP  

 

U1 20+34.67 TO U1 27+55.00

U1 27+55.00 TO U1 34+39.88

U6 34+47.96 TO U6 46+48.29

U6 46+48.29 TO U6 50+12.22

 

1214.5

1214.5

 

 

   

1

    

METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING

U1 29+35.84 TO U1 30+21.26

LAYOUT

TYPE

(N)

12B

TOTAL

ALTERNATIVE

FLARE

TERMINAL

SYSTEM

EA LF

TRANSITION

RAILING

(TYPE WB)

REMOVE

METAL BEAM

GUARDRAIL

1 1 25

25111

126.2

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

147

330

444

99

1020

SHOULDER

BACKING

TON

29.9

10.4

25.3

65.6

 

 

MINOR

HMA

60.4 25

22 49
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STATION
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STATION

(N) = NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY
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E-1

GENERAL NOTES:

PROJECT NOTES:

ABANDON EXISTING LOOP DETECTOR AND INSTALL NEW LOOP DETECTOR CENTERED IN LANE.

SPLICE NEW LOOP CONDUCTORS TO EXISTING dlc.

1. NO ABOVE GROUND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED ON ANY SYSTEM WITHIN

THE PROJECT SITE UNTIL ALL CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED ELETRICAL MATERIALS FOR

THE  INDIVIDUAL SYSTEM HAVE BEEN TESTED AND DELIVEREDTO CONTRACTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF THE LOOP DETECTORS TO BE

REPLACED PRIOR TO REPAVING. 

2.

ALL LOOP DETECTORS AT EACH LOCATION SHALL BE REPLACED AND TESTED WITHEN

THE TIME ALLOTTED FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SHUTDOWN AT THAT LOCATION.

3.

SPLICE NEW LOOP CONDUCTORS TO CORESPONDING DLC IN TERMINATION PULL BOX.  

VERIFY IDENTIFICATION OF EXISTING DLC BEFORE CONNECTING TO THE CORESPONDING 

LOOP DETECTORS.

4.

5.

WHERE ONE OR MORE TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR(S) CONSIST OF A SEQUENCE OF 4 LOOPS 

IN A SINGLE LANE THE FRONT LOOP CLOSEST TO THE LIMIT LINE OR CROSSWALK SHALL 

BE LOCATED 1 FOOT FROM THE LINE.  THE SET OF 3 LOOPS  OR 4 LOOPS ASSIGNED TO 

THE SAME LOOP DETECTOR LEAD -IN CABLE (DLC) SHALL  BE CONNECTED IN SERIES FOR 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM ONLY AND NOT FOR RAMP METERING SYSTEM. 

6.

7.

1

2

3

E-1

E-2 , E-3

E-4

E-5

ELECTRICAL NOTES AND INDEX

LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT ( TRAFFIC SIGNAL)

INSTALL LOOP CONDUCTORS THROUGH THE EXISTING DETECTOR TERMINATION CONDUIT.

AT LEAST THREE WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK ON EACH EXISTING 

SYSTEM, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, 

ELECTRICAL AND SIGNAL MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT, PHONE (415 330-6500).

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TWO REPORTS PER LOCATION ON THE STATUS OF EACH

DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT SHOWING CONTINUITY AND INSULATION RESISTANCE READINGS.

THE REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER, ONE BEFORE STARTING WORK AND THE

OTHER AFTER WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AT EACH LOCATION. 

23 49

LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT (RAMP METERING)

ELECTRICAL DETAILS (LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT)

2-27-12
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R/W
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R/W

SEE SHEET E-5
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SCALE: 1’’ = 50’
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E-4

(TRAFFIC SIGNAL)

LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT

COMMENTS

TOTAL

DETECTORS

C

1

N

LOOP DETECTOR TOTAL

DISTANCE FROM LIMIT LINE (FEET)

1L

B

2L

Y

b

3R 4R

185

D

    

  

 

   

   

   

   

    

 

  

    

  

   

    

   
 

    

    

    

    

    

     

     

     

 
 

   

    

        

    

    

    

  

LANE NUMBER

A. FRONT DETECTOR

B. BICYCLE DETECTOR

C. ADVANCE DETECTOR

D. INTERMEDIATE DETECTOR

PULL BOX

LOCATION:

A. RIGHT SHOULDER

B. RIGHT SIDEWALK

C. MEDIAN

D. LEFT SHOULDER

E. LEFT SIDEWALK

HANDHOLE

LOCATION:

DETECTOR TYPE

& QUANTITY

TYPE A LOOP DETECTOR

TYPE B LOOP DETECTOR

TYPE C LOOP DETECTOR

TYPE D LOOP DETECTOR

DETECTOR CONFIGURATION (SEE DETAIL A ON E-5)

                 a..f

PULL BOX REPLACEMENT (Y=YES N=NO)

HANDHOLE REPLACEMENT (Y=YES N=NO)

 

ADVANCE

DETECTOR

COUNTY          ROUTE          PM

185 185 185

C C C

1 1 1

1   1 1 1

A

3

N

1L

B

2L

Y

c

3R 4R

D

  

  

 

   

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

    

  

  
 

A A A

3 3 3

4  4 4 4

INTERSECTION

DETECTOR

A

A

  

  

  

  

  

  

1   1 1 1

Ala         880         4.5/4.9
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A A

3 3

4 4 4

A
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1  1 1

N
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d
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59

10

 

A. RIGHT SHOULDER/(RIGHT ETW)

B. LEFT SHOULDER/(LEFT ETW)

C. MEDIAN

D. PAINTED MEDIAN

c

N

Y

 

RAMP RAMP RAMP

INTERSECTION DETECTOR

RAMP

1T 2T 3T

A A A

C

B

A

A

3 3 3

1 1 1

f C

N N

Y Y

4 4 4

1T 2T 3T

A A A

C

B A

A

3 3 3

1 1 1

C f

N N

Y Y

4 4 4

(FROM LEFT WITH RESPECT TO DIRECTION OF

TRAFFIC. SEE E-5 FOR LANE DESCRIPTION)

ADVANCE 

DETECTOR

AUTO MALL PARKWAY &

ROUTE 880 SB OFF-RAMP

AUTO MALL PARKWAY &

ROUTE 880 NB OFF-RAMP

26 49

AUTO MALL PARKWAY EB AUTO MALL PARKWAY WB
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